Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

652R EFI 25.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52 In. 7-Gauge Floating Deck

Code Description List price(USD)

652R EFI 25.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52 In. 7-

Gauge Floating Deck
25.0 HP* (18.3-kW)
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled
Electronically Fuel Injected
Closed Loop System
Engine (45.6 Cu. In.)
747cc, 18.3 kW
Full Pressure Lubrication
System With Replaceable QOil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt Charge System
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive
12cc Hydro-Gear Transmission
15 cu. in. Hydro-Gear Wheel Motors
Dual Wheel Parking Brake
Operator Presence System Platform
52 In. Floating, Side Discharge
7 Ga. Fabricated Steel Mower Deck
Cast Iron Spindle Housing
Pin Height of Cut Adjustment
No-tool Lever Assisted Height
Cut Adjustment
1.5-5In. Cutting Heights
in 0.25 In. Increments
Deck Mounted Striping Rubber Flap
Dual Lever Direction/Speed
Control with Reverse Bar
9.5 MPH Forward/5.5 MPH Reverse
5.6 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
with Fuel Shutoff Valve
13x6.5-6 Semi Pneumatic Front
Caster Tires
Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter
Thick, Insulated Leaning Pad
* @ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

652R EFI 25.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52 In. 7-Gauge Floating Deck

Code Description

List price(USD)

gross power tested in accordance with SAE

J1995, 747cc. The engine horsepower and

torque information is provided by the engine
manufacturer to be used for comparison

purposes only. Actual operating horsepower

and torque will be less. Refer to the engine
manufacturer's web site for additional information.

BASE MACHINE

F.O.B. Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina
Not Available in California

23157C Floating Deck

652R EFI 25.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52 In. 7-Gauge

$12,029.00

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

001A United States and Canada

In Base Price

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES

1141 (2) 20x10-8 Pneumatic Turf Tires for 652R / 661R
1143 (2) 18x8.5N10 X Tweel Turf Airless Tires for 652R / 661R $932.00

In Base Price

ENGINE

ENGINE
AM108146 Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

$42.79

MOWER DECK

MULCH KITS

BUC10058 52 In. (1321 mm) Mulch Kit
MISCELLANEOUS

LP68164 3.5 bu. Grass Catcher
Fits units SN >45001

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

BUC10057 52 In. (1321 mm) Mulch On Demand Kit

$875.26
$378.79

$499.99

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

652M 22.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52 In. 7-Gauge Floating Deck

Code Description List price(USD)

652M 22.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52 In. 7-
Gauge Floating Deck
22.0HP* (16.4-kW)
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled
Gas Engine 726c¢c (44.3cu. in.)
Full Pressure Lubrication
System With Replaceable Qil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt Charge System
10cc Hydro-Gear Transmission Pumps
12 cu. In/ Rev Hydro-Gear Wheel Motors
Hydraulic Oil Cooler
Dual Wheel Parking Brake
Operator Presence System Platform
52 In. Floating, Side Discharge
7 Ga. Fabricated Steel Deck
Cast Iron Spindle Housing
1.25 - 5In. Cutting Heights
in 0.25 In. Increments
Deck Mounted Striping Rubber Flap
Dual Lever Direction/Speed
Control with Reverse Bar
8.2 MPH Forward / 3.5 MPH Reverse
5.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
with Fuel Shutoff Valve
18 X10.50- 10
4PR Turf Drive Tires
11 x 4-5 In. Front Caster Tires
Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter
Thick, Insulated Leaning Pad
* @ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified
gross power tested in accordance with SAE
J1995, 726¢c. The engine horsepower and
torque information is provided by the engine
manufacturer to be used for comparison
purposes only. Actual operating horsepower

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Deere & Company -2022 Price List

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

652M 22.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52 In. 7-Gauge Floating Deck

Code

Description

List price(USD)

and torque will be less. Refer to the engine
manufacturer's web site for additional information.

2331TC

BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina
Not Available in California
652M 22.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52 In. 7-Gauge
Floating Deck

$10,869.00

001A

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

United States and Canada

In Base Price

AM108146

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
ENGINE

Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler

$42.79

BUC10058

LP68164

MOWER DECK
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MULCH KITS

52 In. (1321 mm) Mulch Kit
MISCELLANEOUS

3.5 bu. Grass Catcher
Fits units SN >45001

$378.79

$499.99

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.

1 January 2022
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

648M 22.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 48 In. 7-Gauge Floating Deck

Code Description List price(USD)

648M 22.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 48 In. 7-
Gauge Floating Deck
22.0HP* (16.4-kW)
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled
Gas Engine 726c¢c (44.3cu. in.)
Full Pressure Lubrication
System With Replaceable Qil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt Charge System
10cc Hydro-Gear Transmission Pumps
12 cu. In/ Rev Hydro-Gear Wheel Motors
Hydraulic Oil Cooler
Dual Wheel Parking Brake
Operator Presence System Platform
48 In. Floating, Side Discharge
7 Ga. Fabricated Steel Deck
Cast Iron Spindle Housing
1.25 - 5In. Cutting Heights
in 0.25 In. Increments
Deck Mounted Striping Rubber Flap
Dual Lever Direction/Speed
Control with Reverse Bar
8.2 MPH Forward / 3.5 MPH Reverse
5.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
with Fuel Shutoff Valve
18 X10.50- 10
4PR Turf Drive Tires
11 x 4-5 In. Front Caster Tires
Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter
Thick, Insulated Leaning Pad
* @ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified
gross power tested in accordance with SAE
J1995, 726¢c. The engine horsepower and
torque information is provided by the engine
manufacturer to be used for comparison
purposes only. Actual operating horsepower
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Deere & Company -2022 Price List

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

648M 22.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 48 In. 7-Gauge Floating Deck

Code

Description

List price(USD)

and torque will be less. Refer to the engine
manufacturer's web site for additional information.

23417C

BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina
Not Available in California
648M 22.0HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 48 In. 7-Gauge
Floating Deck

$10,509.00

001A

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

United States and Canada

In Base Price

AM108146

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
ENGINE

Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler

$42.79

BUC10059

LP68164

MOWER DECK
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MULCH KITS

481n. (1219 mm) Mulch Kit
MISCELLANEOUS

3.5 bu. Grass Catcher
Fits units SN >45001

$297.46

$499.99

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

636M 19HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 36 In. 7-Gauge Floating Deck

Code Description List price(USD)

636M 19HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 36 In. 7-Gauge
Floating Deck
19HP* (13.8-kW)
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled
Gas Engine 603cc (36.8 cu. in.)
Full Pressure Lubrication
System With Replaceable Qil Filter
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt Charge System
10cc Hydro-Gear Transmission Pumps
12 cu. In/ Rev Hydro-Gear Wheel Motors
Hydraulic Oil Cooler
Dual Wheel Parking Brake
Operator Presence System Platform
36 In. Floating, Side Discharge
7 Ga. Fabricated Steel Deck
Cast Iron Spindle Housing
1.25 - 5In. Cutting Heights
in 0.25 In. Increments
Dual Lever Direction/Speed
Control with Reverse Bar
8.2 MPH Forward / 3.5 MPH Reverse
5.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
with Fuel Shutoff Valve
18x85-101n.
4PR Turf Drive Tires
11 x 4-5 In. Front Caster Tires
Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter
Thick, Insulated Leaning Pad
* @ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified
gross power tested in accordance with SAE
J1995, 600cc. The engine horsepower and
torque information is provided by the engine
manufacturer to be used for comparison
purposes only. Actual operating horsepower
and torque will be less. Refer to the engine
manufacturer's web site for additional information.
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

636M 19HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 36 In. 7-Gauge Floating Deck

Code

Description

List price(USD)

2364TC

BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina
Not Available in California
636M 19HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 36 In. 7-Gauge Floating
Deck

$9,799.00

001A

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

United States and Canada

In Base Price

AM108146

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
ENGINE

Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler

$42.79

BUC10061

LP68164

MOWER DECK
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MULCH KITS

36 In. (914 mm) Mulch Kit
MISCELLANEOUS

3.5 bu. Grass Catcher
Fits units SN >45001

$248.24

$499.99

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

652E 22HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52in. 7-Gauge Fixed Deck

Code Description List price(USD)

652E 22HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52in. 7-Gauge
Fixed Deck

22HP* (16.4-kW)

Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled

Gas Engine 726c¢c (44.3 cu. in.)

Full Pressure Lubrication

System With Replaceable Qil Filter

Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner

Dry Replaceable Filter Element

with Secondary Safety Element

12 Volt Charge System

12cc Hydro-Gear Transmission Pumps

15 cu. in. Hydro-Gear Wheel Motors

Dual Wheel Parking Brake

Operator Presence System Platform

52 In. Fixed, Side Discharge

7 Ga. Fabricated Steel Deck

Cast Iron Spindle Housing

1.25 - 5In. Cutting Heights

in 0.25 In. Increments

Deck Mounted Striping Rubber Flap

Dual Lever Direction/Speed

Control with Reverse Bar

9.5 MPH Forward / 5.5 MPH Reverse

5.6 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity

with Fuel Shutoff Valve

20x10-8 In.

4PR Turf Drive Tires

11 x 4-5 In. Front Caster Tires

Electric PTO Clutch

Digital Hourmeter

Thick, Insulated Leaning Pad

* @ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified

gross power tested in accordance with SAE

J1995, 726¢c. The engine horsepower and

torque information is provided by the engine

manufacturer to be used for comparison

purposes only. Actual operating horsepower
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

652E 22HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52in. 7-Gauge Fixed Deck

Code

Description

List price(USD)

and torque will be less. Refer to the engine
manufacturer's web site for additional information.

2391TC

BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina
Not Available in California
652E 22HP* Commercial QuikTrak with 52in. 7-Gauge Fixed
Deck

$10,239.00

001A

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

United States and Canada

In Base Price

AM108146

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
ENGINE

Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler

$42.79

BUC10058

LP68164

MOWER DECK
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MULCH KITS

52 In. (1321 mm) Mulch Kit
MISCELLANEOUS

3.5 bu. Grass Catcher
Fits units SN >45001

$378.79

$499.99

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Z930M California

Code Description List price(USD)

Z930M California
235 HP*
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled Engine (44.3 Cu. In.)
726¢c¢,17.5 kW Full Pressure Lubrication System
with Replaceable Oil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner;
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt with 20 AMP Regulated Charge System
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive
TuffTorq Heavy Duty Ground Drive
Hand Actuated Parking Brake
Steel Channel Frame
Operator Presence System
Folding Two Post ROPS (Roll- Over Protective Structure)
and Seat Belt
48 In. 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck
8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housing
Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels
One-Touch Dial and
Foot Spring Assisted Height of Cut Adjustment
Single-Turn Deck Transport Lock System
Full Floating Suspension Deck
1.0-5.51n. Cutting Heights in 0.25 In. Increments
Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control
Wide Control Lever Bends for Increased Operator Comfort
Quick-Service Removable Foot Platform
10 MPH Travel Speed
11.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
24x9.5-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires (48 In.)
24x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires (54 In. & 60
In.)
13x6.5-6 Semi-Pneumatic Front Caster Tires
Rear Bumper Right Hand Control Console
Cluster Cup Holder
Fuel Gauge Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter
*@ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified gross power

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Z930M California

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

tested in accordance with SAE J1995, 726cc.

The engine horsepower and torque information

is provided by the engine manufacturer

to be used for comparison purposes only.

Actual operating horsepower and torque

will be less. Refer to the engine manufacturer's web site
for additional information.

216BTC

BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina
Z930M California

$12,789.00

001A

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

North America

United States/Canada
Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

No Added Cost

1502

1504

TCB11469

BUC10903

TCB10953

MOWER DECK
Basic Factory Options
MOWER DECKS

54 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck

7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.

Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.
541n.7-Iron PRO

60 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.
Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.
60 In. 7-Iron PRO
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MULCHKITS

Mulch Kit (1371.6-mm (54-in.) 7-lron, 7-Iron Il, 7-Iron PRO and
HC)

Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) Rear Discharge FastBack PRO)
Compatible with MY21 and newer decks (2900, Z994R, Z997R)

Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO)

($270.00)

No Added Cost

$367.01

$495.41

$380.91

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Z930M California

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

BTC10286

STRIPING KITS

Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1371.6-mm and 1524-mm (54-in.
and 60-in.) Decks

$520.01

2091

2092

2093

BUC10649

BTC10907

BUC10894

BUC10603
BUC10955

LP40112

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT
Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests (24" High Back)

Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation (24" High
Back)
Includes Isolation System to Reduce Shock/Vibration

Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back)
Adjustable Back Rest and Lumbar Support. Adjustable for

Operator Weight. Reduces Shock/Vibration and Increases Comfort.

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

Arm rest kit - Padded (Set of 2)
Compatible only with Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat

Isolated Suspension Seat Kit

Compatible with MY16 and newer Z900 B,E,M and R gas machines.

Suspension Seat Kit (High Back 24")
Compatible with Model Year 2020 and newer Z900 M gas
machines only.
Not compatible with Z900 E-spec machines.
LIGHTING

LED Beacon Light Kit

LED front work light kit (2)
Compatible with Mulch on Demand Decks

Beacon Light Kit

No Added Cost

$195.00

$495.00

$46.01

$307.09

$924.49

$328.49
$324.21

$251.00

1036
1040

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES

24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks
24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks

No Added Cost
$1,082.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Z930M California

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Code Description List price(USD)
NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.
MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MISCELLANEOUS
LPA11548 Sun Canopy $169.00
BUC10864 Foot peg kit $23.54
BUC10870 String Trimmer Mount $130.54
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks
BUC10300 Hitch Kit $37.46
BUC10584 Jack Kit $249.31
BUC11034 Yard Tool Kit $163.71
Compatible with 2900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks
BUC10980 Cargo Tray $350.96
BUC11070 ShadePro™ Canopy (2900 Gas) $1,072.14
ROPS must remain in upright and locked position when canopy is
installed
WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED.
Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the
Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights
needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.
BUC11306 Trash Receptacle Kit $203.30
Kit includes mounting bracket, bucket and picker.
ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
ENGINE
AM115838 Spark Arrester Screen $49.29

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Z950M ZTrak

Code Description List price(USD)

Z950M ZTrak
27.0 HP*
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled Engine
(52.0 Cu. In.)) 852cc, 20.1 kw
Full Pressure Lubrication System
with Replaceable Oil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner;
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt with 20 AMP Regulated Charge System
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive
TuffTorq Heavy Duty Ground Drive
Hand Actuated Parking Brake
Steel Channel Frame
Operator Presence System
Folding Two Post ROPS
(Roll- Over Protective Structure) and Seat Belt
60 In. 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck
8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housing
Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels
One-Touch Dial and
Foot Spring Assisted Height of Cut Adjustment
Single-Turn Deck Transport Lock System
Full Floating Suspension Deck
1.0-5.51n. Cutting Heights in 0.25 In. Increments
Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control
Wide Control Lever Bends for Increased Operator Comfort
Quick-Service Removable Foot Platform
10 MPH Travel Speed
11.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
24x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires (60" & 72")
13x6.5-6 Semi-Pneumatic Front Caster Tires
Rear Bumper
Right Hand Control Console Cluster
Cup Holder Fuel Gauge
Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter
*@ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified gross power

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Z950M ZTrak

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

tested in accordance with SAE J1995, 852cc.

The engine horsepower and torque information

is provided by the engine manufacturer

to be used for comparison purposes only.

Actual operating horsepower and torque will be less.
Refer to the engine manufacturer's web site

for additional information.

0693TC

BASE MACHINE

Not available in California

Turf Care has reached max production capacity on following deck
size(s) for this model: 60-in.SD / 72-in. RD/ 72-in. SD/ 60-in
MOD/ 54-in. MOD.

Closed for ordering until further notice.

F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina

Z950M ZTrak

$13,129.00

001A

0195

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

North America

United States/Canada

Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

Mexico
Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

In Base Price

No Added Cost

1503

1523

MOWER DECK
Basic Factory Options
MOWER DECKS

54 In. Mulch On Demand Mower Deck

54 1n.7-lron PRO

7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.

Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.

72 In. Rear Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Fabricated Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.
Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1037 or 1041.
72 In. 7-Gauge FastBack PRO
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

$600.00

$1,170.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
JOHN DEERE
Z950M ZTrak
Code Description List price(USD)
STRIPING KITS
BTC10287 Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1828.8-mm (72-in.) Deck $531.79
BTC10286 Rubber_FIap Striping Kit for 1371.6-mm and 1524-mm (54-in. $520.01
and 60-in.) Decks
MULCHKITS
TCB10951 Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron |l and 7-Iron PRO) $391.61
TCB10953 Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO) $380.91
BUC10904 Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) Rear Discharge FastBack PRO) $714.76
Compatible with MY21 and newer decks (2900, Z994R, Z997R)
OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT
2091 Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) In Base Price
2092 gaell;;(e Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation (24" High $195.00
Includes Isolation System to Reduce Shock/Vibration
2093 Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) $495.00
Adjustable Back Rest and Lumbar Support. Adjustable for
Operator Weight. Reduces Shock/Vibration and Increases Comfort.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT
BUC10649 Arm rest kit - Padded (Set of 2) $46.01
Compatible only with Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat
BUC10894 Suspension Seat Kit (High Back 24") $924.49
Compatible with Model Year 2020 and newer Z900 M gas
machines only.
Not compatible with Z900 E-spec machines.
BTC10907 Isolated Suspension Seat Kit $307.09
Compatible with MY16 and newer Z900 B,E,M and R gas machines.
LIGHTING
BUC10603 LED Beacon Light Kit $328.49
BUC10955 LED front work light kit (2) $324.21
Compatible with Mulch on Demand Decks

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Z950M ZTrak
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

LP40112

Beacon Light Kit

$251.00

1036
1037
1040

1041

WHEELS AND TIRES

Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES

24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks
24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 72" Decks

24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 72 In. Decks

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

In Base Price
No Added Cost
$1,082.00

$1,082.00

LPA11548
BUC10300
BUC10864
BUC10584
BUC10870

BUC11034

BUC10980

MISCELLANEOUS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MISCELLANEOUS

Sun Canopy
Hitch Kit
Foot peg kit
Jack Kit

String Trimmer Mount
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks

Yard Tool Kit
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks

Cargo Tray

$169.00
$37.46
$23.54
$249.31
$130.54

$163.71

$350.96

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
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JOHN DEERE

Z950M ZTrak
Code Description List price(USD)
BUC11070 ShadePro™ Canopy (2900 Gas) $1,072.14
ROPS must remain in upright and locked position when canopy is

installed

WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED.

Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the
Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights
needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.

BUC11306 Trash Receptacle Kit $203.30
Kitincludes mounting bracket, bucket and picker.

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
ENGINE

AM115838 Spark Arrester Screen $49.29

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Z930R ZTrak

Code Description List price(USD)

Z930R ZTrak
25.5 HP*
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled Engine
(52.0 Cu. In.)) 852cc, 19.0 kw
Full Pressure Lubrication System
with Replaceable Oil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner;
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt with 20 AMP Regulated Charge System
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive
TuffTorq Heavy Duty Ground Drive
With Cross Porting
Foot Actuated Parking Brake
Steel Channel Frame
Operator Presence System
Folding Two Post ROPS
(Roll- Over Protective Structure) and Seat Belt
54 In. 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck
8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housing
Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels
One-Touch Dial and Power Height of Cut Adjustment
Ergonomic Operator Contoured Soft Touch Grips
and Integrated Handle Controls
Single-Turn Deck Transport Lock System
Full Floating Suspension Deck
1.0-5.51n. Cutting Heights in 0.25 In. Increments
Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control
Wide Control Lever Bends for Increased Operator Comfort
Quick-Service Removable Foot Platform
12 MPH Travel Speed
11.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
24x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires 13x6.5-6
Semi-Pneumatic Front Caster Tires
Rear Bumper
Right Hand Control Console Cluster
Cup Holder
Fuel Gauge

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

Electric PTO Clutch

Digital Hourmeter and Diagnostic Pkg.

*@ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified gross power
tested in accordance with SAE J1995, 852cc.

The engine horsepower and torque information

is provided by the engine manufacturer

to be used for comparison purposes only.

Actual operating horsepower and torque will be less.
Refer to the engine manufacturer's web site

for additional information.

2183TC

BASE MACHINE
Not available in California
Turf Care has reached max production capacity on following deck
size(s) for this model: 60-in. SD.
F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina
Z930R ZTrak

$15,209.00

001A

0195

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

North America

United States/Canada

Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

Mexico
Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

In Base Price

No Added Cost

1502

1503

MOWER DECK
Basic Factory Options
MOWER DECKS

54 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck

7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.

Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.

541n. 7-Iron PRO

54 In. Mulch On Demand Mower Deck

541n.7-Iron PRO

7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.

Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.

In Base Price

$870.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE
Z930R ZTrak
Code Description List price(USD)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MULCH KITS
TCB11469 M(L:J;Ch Kit (1371.6-mm (54-in.) 7-Iron, 7-lron Il, 7-Iron PRO and $367.01
TCB10953 Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO) $380.91
STRIPING KITS
BTC10286 Rubber_FIap Striping Kit for 1371.6-mm and 1524-mm (54-in. $520.01
and 60-in.) Decks
OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT
2092 ;):ll;;(e Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation (24" High ($300.00)
Includes Isolation System to Reduce Shock/Vibration
2093 Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) In Base Price
Adjustable Back Rest and Lumbar Support. Adjustable for
Operator Weight. Reduces Shock/Vibration and Increases Comfort.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT
BUC10649 Arm rest kit - Padded (Set of 2) $46.01
Compatible only with Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat
BTC10907 Isolated Suspension Seat Kit $307.09
Compatible with MY16 and newer Z900 B,E,M and R gas machines.
LIGHTING
BUC10603 LED Beacon Light Kit $328.49
BUC10955 LED front work light kit (2) $324.21
Compatible with Mulch on Demand Decks
LP40112 Beacon Light Kit $251.00
WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES
1036 24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks In Base Price
1040 24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks $1,082.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE
Z930R ZTrak
Code Description List price(USD)
NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.
MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MISCELLANEOUS
LPA11548 Sun Canopy $169.00
BUC10584 Jack Kit $249.31
BUC10300 Hitch Kit $37.46
BUC10870 String Trimmer Mount $130.54
Compatible with 2900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks
BUC11034 Yard Tool Kit $163.71
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks
BUC10980 Cargo Tray $350.96
BUC11070 ShadePro™ Canopy (2900 Gas) $1,072.14
ROPS must remain in upright and locked position when canopy is
installed
WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED.
Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the
Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights
needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.
BUC11306 Trash Receptacle Kit $203.30
Kit includes mounting bracket, bucket and picker.
ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
ENGINE
AM115838 Spark Arrester Screen $49.29

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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JOHN DEERE

Z950R ZTrak

Code Description List price(USD)

Z950R ZTrak
27.0 HP*
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled Engine
(52.0 Cu. In.) 852cc, 20.1 kW
Full Pressure Lubrication System
with Replaceable Oil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner;
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt with 20 AMP Regulated Charge System
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive
TuffTorq Heavy Duty Ground Drive With Cross Porting
Foot Actuated Parking Brake
Steel Channel Frame Operator Presence System
Folding Two Post ROPS
(Roll- Over Protective Structure) and Seat Belt
60 In. 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck
8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housing
Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels
One-Touch Dial and Power Height of Cut Adjustment
Ergonomic Operator Contoured Soft Touch Grips
and Integrated Handle Controls
Single-Turn Deck Transport Lock System
Full Floating Suspension Deck
1.0-5.51n. Cutting Heights in 0.25 In. Increments
Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control
Wide Control Lever Bends for Increased Operator Comfort
Quick-Service Removable Foot Platform
12 MPH Travel Speed
11.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
24x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires
13x6.5-6 Semi-Pneumatic Front Caster Tires
Rear Bumper Right Hand Control Console Cluster
Cup Holder
Fuel Gauge
Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter and Diagnostic Pkg.
*@ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

certified gross power tested in accordance with SAE J1995,
852cc.

The engine horsepower and torque information

is provided by the engine manufacturer

to be used for comparison purposes only.

Actual operating horsepower and torque will be less.

Refer to the engine manufacturer's web site

for additional information.

2194TC

BASE MACHINE
Not available in California
Turf Care has reached max production capacity on following deck
size(s) for this model: 60-in.SD/ 60-in. MOD/ 72-in. SD/
Closed for ordering until further notice.
F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina
Z950R ZTrak

$15,959.00

001A

0195

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

North America

United States/Canada

Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

Mexico
Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

In Base Price

No Added Cost

1524

BTC10287

BTC10286

MOWER DECK
Basic Factory Options
MOWER DECKS

60 In. Rear Discharge Mower Deck
60 In. 7-Gauge FastBack PRO
7-Gauge Fabricated Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.
Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
STRIPING KITS

Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1828.8-mm (72-in.) Deck

Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1371.6-mm and 1524-mm (54-in.
and 60-in.) Decks

$630.00

$531.79

$520.01

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE
Z950R ZTrak
Code Description List price(USD)
MULCH KITS
TCB10951 Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron |l and 7-Iron PRO) $391.61
TCB10953 Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO) $380.91
TCB11469 mg)lch Kit (1371.6-mm (54-in.) 7-Iron, 7-lron I, 7-Iron PRO and $367.01
BUC10903 Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) Rear Discharge FastBack PRO) $495.41
Compatible with MY21 and newer decks (2900, Z994R, Z997R)
OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT
2092 gae(I:L;;(e Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation (24" High ($300.00)
Includes Isolation System to Reduce Shock/Vibration
2093 Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) In Base Price
Adjustable Back Rest and Lumbar Support. Adjustable for
Operator Weight. Reduces Shock/Vibration and Increases Comfort.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT
BUC10649 Arm rest kit - Padded (Set of 2) $46.01
Compatible only with Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat
BTC10907 Isolated Suspension Seat Kit $307.09
Compatible with MY16 and newer Z900 B,E,M and R gas machines.
LIGHTING
BUC10603 LED Beacon Light Kit $328.49
BUC10955 LED front work light kit (2) $324.21
Compatible with Mulch on Demand Decks
LP40112 Beacon Light Kit $251.00
WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES
1036 24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks In Base Price
1037 24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 72" Decks No Added Cost
1040 24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks $1,082.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

1041

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 72 In. Decks

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

$1,082.00

LPA11548
BUC10584
BUC10300
BUC10870

BUC11034

BUC10980
BUC11070

BUC11306

MISCELLANEOUS

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

MISCELLANEOUS
Sun Canopy
Jack Kit
Hitch Kit

String Trimmer Mount
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks

Yard Tool Kit
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks

Cargo Tray

ShadePro™ Canopy (2900 Gas)

ROPS must remain in upright and locked position when canopy is
installed

WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED.

Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the
Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights
needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.

Trash Receptacle Kit
Kit includes mounting bracket, bucket and picker.

$169.00
$249.31

$37.46
$130.54

$163.71

$350.96
$1,072.14

$203.30

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Z950R ZTrak

AM115838 Spark Arrester Screen $49.29
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JOHN DEERE

Z970R ZTrak

Code Description List price(USD)

Z970R ZTrak
35.0 HP*
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled Engine
(61.0 Cu. In.) 999cc, 26.1 kW)
Full Pressure Lubrication System
with Replaceable Oil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner;
Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt with 20 AMP Regulated Charge System
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive
TuffTorq Heavy Duty Ground Drive With Cross Porting
Steel Channel Frame
Operator Presence System
Folding Two Post ROPS
(Roll- Over Protective Structure) and Seat Belt
72 In. 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck
8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housing
Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels
One-Touch Dial and Power Height of Cut Adjustment
Ergonomic Operator Contoured Soft Touch Grips
and Integrated Handle Controls
Single-Turn Deck Transport Lock System
Full Floating Suspension Deck
1.0-5.51n. Cutting Heights in 0.25 In. Increments
Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control
Wide Control Lever Bends for Increased Operator Comfort
Quick-Service Removable Foot Platform
12 MPH Travel Speed
11.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
24x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires 13x6.5-6
Semi-Pneumatic Front Caster Tires
Rear Bumper Right Hand Control Console Cluster
Cup Holder
Fuel Gauge
Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter and Diagnostic Pkg.
*@ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

certified gross power tested in accordance with SAE J1995,
999cc.

The engine horsepower and torque information

is provided by the engine manufacturer

to be used for comparison purposes only.

Actual operating horsepower and torque will be less.

Refer to the engine manufacturer's web site

for additional information.

2213TC

BASE MACHINE

Not available in California

Turf Care has reached max production capacity on following deck
size(s) for this model: 72-in. SD/ 60-in. SD/ 72-in. RD

Closed for ordering until further notice.

F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina

Z970R ZTrak

$18,119.00

001A

0195

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

North America

United States/Canada

Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

Mexico
Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

In Base Price

No Added Cost

1504

1505

MOWER DECK
Basic Factory Options
MOWER DECKS

60 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck

7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.

Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.

60 In. 7-Iron PRO

60 In. Mulch On Demand Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.
Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.
60 In. 7-lron PRO
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

($540.00)

$300.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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JOHN DEERE
Z970R ZTrak
Code Description List price(USD)
STRIPING KITS
BTC10287 Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1828.8-mm (72-in.) Deck $531.79
BTC10286 ;{rl:(tj)téc(e)r_iil?%irliging Kit for 1371.6-mm and 1524-mm (54-in. $520.01
MULCHKITS
TCB10951 Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron |l and 7-Iron PRO) $391.61
TCB10953 Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO) $380.91
BUC10904 Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) Rear Discharge FastBack PRO) $714.76
Compatible with MY21 and newer decks (2900, Z994R, Z997R)
OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT
2092 g:ltge Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation (24" High ($300.00)
Includes Isolation System to Reduce Shock/Vibration
2093 Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) In Base Price
Adjustable Back Rest and Lumbar Support. Adjustable for
Operator Weight. Reduces Shock/Vibration and Increases Comfort.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT
BUC10649 Arm rest kit - Padded (Set of 2) $46.01
Compatible only with Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat
BTC10907 Isolated Suspension Seat Kit $307.09
Compatible with MY16 and newer Z900 B,E,M and R gas machines.
LIGHTING
BUC10603 LED Beacon Light Kit $328.49
BUC10955 LED front work light kit (2) $324.21
Compatible with Mulch on Demand Decks
LP40112 Beacon Light Kit $251.00
WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES
1036 24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks No Added Cost

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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Code

Description

List price(USD)

1037
1040

1041

24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 72" Decks

24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 72 In. Decks

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

In Base Price
$1,082.00

$1,082.00

LPA11548
BUC10300
BUC10584
BUC10870

BUC11034

BUC10980
BUC11070

MISCELLANEOUS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MISCELLANEOUS

Sun Canopy
Hitch Kit
Jack Kit

String Trimmer Mount
Compatible with 2900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks

Yard Tool Kit
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks

Cargo Tray

ShadePro™ Canopy (Z900 Gas)

ROPS must remain in upright and locked position when canopy is
installed

WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED.

Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the
Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights
needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.

$169.00

$37.46
$249.31
$130.54

$163.71

$350.96
$1,072.14

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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@ JOHN DEERE

Z970R ZTrak

Code Description List price(USD)

BUC11306 Trash Receptacle Kit $203.30
Kitincludes mounting bracket, bucket and picker.

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
ENGINE

AM115838 Spark Arrester Screen $49.29

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Z960M ZTrak

Code Description List price(USD)

Z960M ZTrak
31.0 HP*
Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled Engine
(61.0 Cu.In.) 999cc, 23.1 kW
Full Pressure Lubrication System
with Replaceable Oil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner;
Dry Replaceable Filter Element with Secondary Safety Element
12 Volt with 20 AMP Regulated Charge System
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive
TuffTorq Heavy Duty Ground Drive
Hand Actuated Parking Brake
Steel Channel Frame
Operator Presence System
Folding Two Post ROPS
(Roll- Over Protective Structure) and Seat Belt
60 In. 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck
8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housing
Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels
One-Touch Dial and
Foot Spring Assisted Height of Cut Adjustment
Single-Turn Deck Transport Lock System
Full Floating Suspension Deck
1.0-5.51n. Cutting Heights in 0.25 In. Increments
Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control
Wide Control Lever Bends for Increased Operator Comfort
Quick-Service Removable Foot Platform
10 MPH Travel Speed
11.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity
24x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires (60" & 72")
13x6.5-6 Semi-Pneumatic Front Caster Tires
Rear Bumper Right Hand Control Console Cluster
Cup Holder Fuel Gauge
Electric PTO Clutch
Digital Hourmeter
*@ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer certified gross power
tested in accordance with SAE J1995, 852cc.
The engine horsepower and torque information

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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Z960M ZTrak

rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

is provided by the engine manufacturer

to be used for comparison purposes only.

Actual operating horsepower and torque

will be less. Refer to the engine manufacturer's web site
for additional information.

2232TC

BASE MACHINE

Not available in California

Turf Care has reached max production capacity on following deck
size(s) for this model: 60-in.SD / 72-in. SD./ 60-in.RD

Closed for ordering until further notice.

F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina

Z960M ZTrak

$13,939.00

001A

0195

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

North America

United States/Canada

Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

Mexico
Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

In Base Price

No Added Cost

1505

BTC10287

BTC10286

TCB10951

MOWER DECK
Basic Factory Options
MOWER DECKS

60 In. Mulch On Demand Mower Deck

60 In. 7-Iron PRO

7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle
Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.

Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
STRIPING KITS
Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1828.8-mm (72-in.) Deck

Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1371.6-mm and 1524-mm (54-in.
and 60-in.) Decks
MULCHKITS

Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO)

$870.00

$531.79

$520.01

$391.61

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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Deere & Company -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS rounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
JOHN DEERE
Z960M ZTrak
Code Description List price(USD)
TCB10953 Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO) $380.91
OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT
2091 Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) In Base Price
2092 Ig’)aetlzlge Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation (24" High $195.00
Includes Isolation System to Reduce Shock/Vibration
2093 Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) $495.00
Adjustable Back Rest and Lumbar Support. Adjustable for
Operator Weight. Reduces Shock/Vibration and Increases Comfort.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT
BUC10649 Arm rest kit - Padded (Set of 2) $46.01
Compatible only with Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat
BUC10894 Suspension Seat Kit (High Back 24") $924.49
Compatible with Model Year 2020 and newer Z900 M gas
machines only.
Not compatible with Z900 E-spec machines.
BTC10907 Isolated Suspension Seat Kit $307.09
Compatible with MY16 and newer Z900 B,E,M and R gas machines.
LIGHTING
BUC10603 LED Beacon Light Kit $328.49
BUC10955 LED front work light kit (2) $324.21
Compatible with Mulch on Demand Decks
LP40112 Beacon Light Kit $251.00
WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES
1036 24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks In Base Price
1037 24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 72" Decks No Added Cost
1040 24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks $1,082.00
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

1041

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 72 In. Decks

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

$1,082.00

LPA11548
BUC10584
BUC10300
BUC10864
BUC10870

BUC11034

BUC10980
BUC11070

BUC11306

MISCELLANEOUS

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

MISCELLANEOUS
Sun Canopy
Jack Kit
Hitch Kit
Foot peg kit
String Trimmer Mount
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks

Yard Tool Kit
Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks

Cargo Tray

ShadePro™ Canopy (2900 Gas)

ROPS must remain in upright and locked position when canopy is
installed

WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED.

Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the
Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights
needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.

Trash Receptacle Kit

$169.00
$249.31
$37.46
$23.54
$130.54

$163.71

$350.96
$1,072.14

$203.30

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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' JOHN DEERE

Z960M ZTrak

Kit includes mounting bracket, bucket and picker.

AM115838 Spark Arrester Screen

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Z997R DIESEL NA

Code Description List price(USD)

Z997R DIESEL NA
Z997R Commercial L. C. Diesel Max-Frame Z-Trak
Equipment for Base Machine
37.4 HP (27.5 kW), gross SAE J1995, PS
Rated at 3000 rpm
Diesel Engine 100.2 cu. in. (1.64 L) Three Cylinder Liquid-Cooled
Up to B20 Compliant
Full Pressure Lubrication System With Replaceable Qil Filter
Heavy-Duty Canister Air Cleaner; Dual Element, Dry-Type with
Safety Element and Air Service Indicator
1.5x 3.0 In. Steel Tubular Frame - 7 Gauge
12 Volt with 75 AMP Regulated Charge System
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive
Tuff Torg Dual Unitized Pump
Dual Wheel Parking Brake
Operator Presence System
Folding Two Post ROPS
(Roll-Over Protective Structure) and Seat Belt
60 In. 7-Iron PRO Commercial Side Discharge Mower Deck
7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck
8 In. ductile cast iron spindle housing
One-Touch Dial and Electric Deck Lift Height of Cut Adjustment
Full Floating Suspension Deck 1.5 - 5.0 In. Cutting Heights in
0.25 In. Increments
Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control
Quick-Service Hinged Foot Platform
Fully Enclosed Engine Compartment
Ergonomic Operator Contoured Soft Touch Grips and
Integrated Handle Controls
11.5 MPH Mowing Speed
12 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity with Fuel Shutoff Valve
26x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires
15x6-6 Flat Free Front Caster Tires
Right Hand Control Console Cluster
Cup and Tool Holder
Hydraulic PTO Clutch
Digital Multi-function Display
Deluxe Comfort Seat with Suspension and Armrests

BASE MACHINE

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

091QTC

Turf Care has reached max production capacity on following deck
size(s) for this model: 60- in SD/ 72-in SD/ 72-in RD/

Closed for ordering until further notice.

F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina

Z997R DIESEL NA

$28,019.00

001A

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

United States/Canada

In Base Price

1150

1151

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES

26x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tires
For use with all 60" and 72" decks (including rear discharge).

26x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turfs

For use with all 60" and 72" decks (including rear discharge).

NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM.
For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF
available exclusively on John Deere 2997, visit
www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel.

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

In Base Price

$1,332.00

1524
1523

BUC10903
TCB10951
BUC10904
TCB10953

MOWER DECK
Basic Factory Options
MOWER DECKS

60 In. 7 GAUGE FastBack™ PRO Rear Discharge Deck

72 In. 7 GAUGE FastBack™ PRO Rear Discharge Deck
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MULCH KITS

Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) Rear Discharge FastBack PRO)

Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron |l and 7-Iron PRO)
Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) Rear Discharge FastBack PRO)
(

Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO)
STRIPING KITS

$630.00
$1,170.00

$495.41
$391.61
$714.76
$380.91

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

TCB11230

TCB11231

Roller Striping Kit for 1524-mm (60-in.) Deck
Roller Lengthis 60 In.

Roller Striping Kit for 1828.8-mm (72-in.) Deck

Roller Length is 60 In.

For Model Year '11 and Later Power Units (Serial Number 060000-)
or Serialized Replacement Decks (Serial Number 010001-).

$530.71

$530.71

TCB11281
BUC10976

TCA18513

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
LIGHTING

Front Light (2) Kit

Beacon Light Kit
LED beacon light kit is compatible with Model Year 2016 and
newer.

SEAT
Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrest

$292.11
$328.49

$1,238.59

BUC11047

BTC10674
BUC10589

MISCELLANEOUS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MISCELLANEOUS

ShadePro™ Canopy (Z997R Diesel)

ROPS must remain in the upright and locked position when
canopy isinstalled

WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED.

Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the
Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights
needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.

Rear Bumper Kit

Front Jack Kit
Includes jack and mounting kit.

$1,072.14

$386.27
$258.94

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Z994R Diesel Commercial ZTrak

Code Description List price(USD)

Z994R Diesel Commercial ZTrak
ENGINE:
Engine HP (kW), gross SAE J1995: 24.7 HP (18.4 kW)
Rated engine speed, rpm: 3200 rpm
Displacement, cc (in): 1267cc(77.3in)
Horizontal-Shaft Three Cylinder Liquid Cooled Diesel Engine
@2000 rpm (47.2 Ib-ft) 64 Nm torque
Indirect fuel injection
Full Pressure Lubrication System with Replaceable Qil Filter
Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner; Dry Replaceable Filter Element
with Secondary Safety Element
Air restriction indicator standard
Charging system: 12 Volt with 75 amp
Travel Speed: 11.4 MPH (18.3 KMPH)
Fuel Capacity: 11.5 gallons (43.5 liters)
B20 Compliant
Fuel Filter with replaceable element
HYDRAULIC/TRANSMISSION/PTO:
Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive TuffTorq Heavy Duty Ground
Drive
Cross-Porting for improved cooling
Foot Actuated Parking Brake
Electric PTO Clutch
STEERING:
Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control
DECK:
54 Inch 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge Mower Deck
Optional decks: 60 Inch 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge, 60 Inch
Mulch On Demand
72 Inch 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge 7-Gauge stamped steel or
60 Inch FastBack PRO Rear Discharge, 72 Inch FastBack PRO
Rear Discharge
7-Gauge fabricated steel Mower Deck
8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housing
Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels
One-Touch Dial and Foot Spring Assisted Height of Cut
Adjustment
Single-Turn Deck Transport Lock System
Full Floating Suspension Deck 25 140 mm (1.0 - 5.5 In.) Cutting

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

Heights in 6 mm (0.25 In) Increments
FRAME/STYLING/TIRES:

Steel Channel Frame

Rear Bumper

24x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires
13x6.5-6 Semi-Pneumatic Front Caster Tires

Optional: 24x12N12 Michelin Tweels

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT:

Operator Presence System Folding Two Post ROPS (Roll-Over
Protective Structure) and Seat Belt

Right Hand Control Console Cluster

Cup Holder

Digital Hour meter

Fuel Gauge

Wide Control Lever Bends for Increased Operator Comfort
Quick-Service Removable Foot Platform

2543TC

BASE MACHINE
Turf Care has reached max production capacity on following deck
size(s) for this model: 60-in. RD / 72-in.RD / 72-in. SD/ 60-in. SD
Closed for ordering until further notice.
F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina
Z994R Diesel Commercial ZTrak

$20,219.00

001A

DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE
Basic Factory Options
DESTINATION

North America

United States and Canada
Requires Operator's Manual - 0443

In Base Price

1505

MOWER DECK
Basic Factory Options
MOWER DECKS

60 In. 7-Iron PRO Mulch On Demand Mower Deck

7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle

Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels.

Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040.
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MULCHKITS

$870.00

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
1 January 2022
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

TCB11469

BUC10903
TCB10951
BUC10904
TCB10953

BTC10286

BTC10287

Mulch Kit (1371.6-mm (54-in.) 7-lron, 7-Iron Il, 7-Iron PRO and
HC)

Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) Rear Discharge FastBack PRO)

Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO)
Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) Rear Discharge FastBack PRO)
(

Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron Il and 7-Iron PRO)
STRIPING KITS

Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1371.6-mm and 1524-mm (54-in.
and 60-in.) Decks

Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1828.8-mm (72-in.) Deck

$367.01

$495.41
$391.61
$714.76
$380.91

$520.01

$531.79

1036
1037
1040

1041

WHEELS AND TIRES
Basic Factory Options
DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES

24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks
24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 72" Decks

24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks
MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

Not Compatible with a Material Collection System.

24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 72 In. Decks

MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X
TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America,
Inc.

Not compatible with a Material Collection System.

In Base Price
No Added Cost
$1,132.00

$1,132.00

2092

2093

OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS
Basic Factory Options
SEAT

Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation (24" High
Back)
Includes Isolation System to Reduce Shock/Vibration

Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back)
Adjustable Back Rest and Lumbar Support. Adjustable for
Operator Weight. Reduces Shock/Vibration and Increases Comfort.

($300.00)

In Base Price

Copyright © Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.
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JOHN DEERE

Code

Description

List price(USD)

BUC10649

BTC10907

BUC10603
BUC10955

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SEAT

Arm rest kit - Padded (Set of 2)
Compatible only with Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat

Isolated Suspension Seat Kit
LIGHTING

LED Beacon Light Kit

LED front work light kit (2)
Compatible with Mulch on Demand Decks

$46.01

$307.09

$328.49
$324.21

LPA11548
BUC10870
BUC10300
BUC10584
LP1400

BUC11306
BUC11299

MISCELLANEOUS
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
MISCELLANEOUS

Sun Canopy

String Trimmer Mount

Hitch Kit

Jack Kit

Floor Mat

Trash Receptacle Kit

ShadePro™ Canopy (Z2994R Diesel)

ROPS must remain in upright and locked position when canopy is
installed

WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED.

Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the
Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights
needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.

$169.00
$130.54
$37.46
$249.31
$36.99
$203.30
$1,072.14

AM115838

ENGINE
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
SPARK ARRESTER

Spark Arrester Screen

$49.29
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